

SCHEDULE 10

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS RELATING TO RENAMING OF PRINCIPAL COUNCIL AUDIT COMMITTEES

Local Government (Wales) Measure 2011 (nawm 4)

- 6 In section 84 (frequency of meetings)—
- (a) in subsection (1), for “An” substitute “A governance and”;
 - (b) in subsection (2), after “The” insert “governance and”;
 - (c) in subsection (3), for “an” substitute “a governance and”;
 - (d) in subsection (4), for “an” substitute “a governance and”.